
 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

1. Contract Number Page of Pages 

 1 1 

2. Amendment/Modification Number 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption 
001 
 

See Box 16C 
 

 Streets for People Downtown 
Economic Recovery Public Realm 
Planning 

6. Issued by: Code  7. Administered by (If other than line 6) 
 
D.C. Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and Economic Development 
Office of Contracts, Procurement and Grants 
1015 Half Street, S.E., Suite 675 
Washington, D.C. 20003 

 
DC Office of Planning 
1100 4th Street, S.W., Suite E650 
Washington, DC 20024 
 

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. street, city, county, state and zip code) 
 
 
TO ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS 

 
 

9A. Amendment of Solicitation No. 
DCBD-2022-R-0002 

X 
 

9B. Dated (See Item 11) 
June 30, 2022 

 
 

10A. Modification of Contractor/Order No. 
 
 

 
Code 

  
Facility 

  
 

10B. Dated (See Item 13) 
 
 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers   is extended.  is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer 
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such may be made by letter or fax, provided 
each letter or telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required) 
 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTORS/ORDERS , 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 

 A.  This change order is issued pursuant to (Specify Authority): 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.2(b) 
      The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.  

 B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation 
data  
     etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of: 

 C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of: 27 DCMR 3601.2  
Change Clause, 27 DCMR 2005.6(d) as amended 

 D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) Paragraph 15, Changes, Standard Contract Provisions 
 

E. IMPORTANT:      Contractor  is not  is required to sign this document and return one (1) copy to the issuing office. 
 
14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 
 

 
  
 
The Attendance Roster for the Virtual Pre-Proposal Conference 
held on Thursday, July 7, 2022, is hereto attached as Exhibit A. 

 
 

 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document is referenced in Item 9A or 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print) 16A. Name of Contracting Officer 

Jacque McDonald, DBA, MBA, MST, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB  
Director of Contracts, Procurement and Grants 

15B. Name of Contractor 
 
 
 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

15C. Date Signed 16B. District of Columbia 
 

Dr. Jacque McDonald 
 

(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

16C. Date Signed 
 
07-11-2022 
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      EXHIBIT A  
 

Pre-Proposal Conference 
Thursday, July 7, 2022 - 2:00 PM 
Solicitation: DCBD-2022-R-0002 

Streets for People Downtown Economic Recovery Public Realm Planning 
Attendance Roster 

  
COMPANY NAME 
 

PERSON ATTENDING/ 
E-mail Address 

 
Brick and Story Molly Jamison Juarez 

molly@brickandstory.com 
CMG Chris Hepner 

chepner@cmgsite.com 
 
Willet Moss 
wmoss@cmgsite.com 

Cunningham Quill Lee Quill  
lquill@cunninghamquill.com 
 
Adam Chamy 
achamy@cunninghamquill.com 
 
Nandor Mitrocsak 
NMitrocsak@cunninghamquill.com 
 
William Ayala 
wayala@cunninghamquill.com 

Design Collective Matt Damico 
mdamico@designcollective.com 

mailto:molly@brickandstory.com
mailto:chepner@cmgsite.com
mailto:wmoss@cmgsite.com
mailto:lquill@cunninghamquill.com
mailto:achamy@cunninghamquill.com
mailto:NMitrocsak@cunninghamquill.com
mailto:wayala@cunninghamquill.com
mailto:mdamico@designcollective.com
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Fehr and Peers Kwasi Donkor 
K.Donkor@fehrandpeers.com 

Gehl Anna Muessig 
Anna@gehlpeople.com 
 
Charlotte Benz 
Charlotte@gehlpeople.com 
 
Julia Day 
Julia@gehlpeople.com 

Gensler Chris Rzomp 
Chris_Rzomp@gensler.com 

Georgetown University/Uwe Brandes Savannah Elpers 
ste12@georgetown.edu 

Landscape Architecture Bureau Ainsley Rhodes 
ar@labindc.com 
Jon Fitch 

Link SP Sheena Pegarido 
Spegarido@linksp.com 

Mahan Rykiel Scott C. Scarfone 
sscarfone@mahanrykiel.com 

Mckinsey Jeremy Krishnan  
Jeremy_Krishnan@mckinsey.com 

Perkins Eastman Matthew Bell 
m.bell@perkinseastman-dc.com 

Phil Myrick Phil Myrick 
phil@philmyrick.com 

Port Urbanism Lauren McPhillips 
mcphillips@porturbanism.com 

Sam Schwartz Soumya Dey 
sdey@samschwartz.com 
 
 

mailto:K.Donkor@fehrandpeers.com
mailto:Anna@gehlpeople.com
mailto:Anna@gehlpeople.com
mailto:Anna@gehlpeople.com
mailto:Charlotte@gehlpeople.com
mailto:Julia@gehlpeople.com
mailto:Chris_Rzomp@gensler.com
mailto:ste12@georgetown.edu
mailto:ar@labindc.com
mailto:Spegarido@linksp.com
mailto:sscarfone@mahanrykiel.com
mailto:Jeremy_Krishnan@mckinsey.com
mailto:m.bell@perkinseastman-dc.com
mailto:phil@philmyrick.com
mailto:mcphillips@porturbanism.com
mailto:sdey@samschwartz.com
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ZGF Architects Otto Condon 
Otto.condon@zgf.com 

 

Lian Farhi 
Lfarhi@samschwartz.com 

Stantec Jason Beske 
Jason.Beske@stantec.com 
 
John Bachmann 
John.Bachmann@stantec.com 

Toole Design Dan Goodman 
dgoodman@tooledesign.com 

WXY Studio Dave Kushan 
Kushan@wxystudio.com 

mailto:Otto.condon@zgf.com
mailto:Lfarhi@samschwatz.com
mailto:Jason.Beske@stantec.com
mailto:John.Bachmann@stantec.com
mailto:dgoodman@tooledesign.com
mailto:Kushan@wxystudio.com

	DCBD-2022-R-0002 - Amendment 001, dated 7-11-22
	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

	Exhibit A - Pre Proposal Conference Attendance Roster

